tm
D
M
7
4
A
S
2

standard TTL registers for data retention throughout the
system.
Ordering Information
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
Order
Number
Package
Number Package Description
DM74AS257M M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
DM74AS257N N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
DM74AS258M M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
D
M
7
4
A
S
2
5
7
, D
M
7
4
A
S
2
5
8
  3
-S
T
A
T
E
 Q
u
a
d
 1
 o
f 2
 L
in
e
 D
a
ta
 S
e
le
c
to
r/M
u
ltip
le
x
e
rs
©1986 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
DM74AS257, DM74AS258 Rev. 1.2 2
Connection Diagram Function Table
H
=
 HIGH Level